JENNEWEIN BIOTECHNOLOGIE GmbH Petitioner

v.

GLYCOSYN LLC
Patent Owner

Case No.: PGR2019-00023 Patent 9,970,018

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER JENNEWEIN BIOTECHNOLOGIE GMBH



Hnath (permission to file motion for *pro hac vice* admission to be sought) as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for post grant review proceedings for U.S. Patent No. 9,970,018 (Case No. PGR2019-00023).

Date: December 6, 2018

By: Win Jamen Gar

For: Jennewein Biotechnologie GmbH

Name: Dr. Stefan Jennewein

Title: Chief Executive Officer

addresses, along with a courtesy copy of the petition by electronic mail to the attorneys of record in the co-pending litigation at <u>Glycosyn-ITC@mintz.com</u>:

Attorney of Record for Patent Owner

Ingrid Beattie
Mintz Levin
One Financial Center
Boston MA 02111

Attorneys of Record in Co-Pending Litigation

Michael C. Newman
Thomas H. Wintner
Michael T. Renaud
James M. Wodarski
Matthew A. Karambelas
Courtney Herndon
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris
Glovsky and Popeo PC
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Tel: 617-542-6000
Fax: 617-542-2241

Aarti Shah Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo P.C. 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 900 Washington, DC 20004





